**RECOI** 

08-29-2002



102204608

EET

Docket No. <u>960132/HG</u>

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

THE FURUKAWA ELECTRIC CO. LTD.

8:27:02

**NEW ENERGY AND INDUSTRIAL** TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATION 1-1, Higashiikebukuro 3-chome, Toshima-ku, Tokyo, Japan

3. Nature of conveyance: - ASSIGNMENT	
Execution Date(s): July 17, 2002	
	, respectively.
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is as follows:
	, respectively.
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,716,907
FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOODMAN & CHIC 767 Third Avenue, 25th Floor New York, New York 10017-2023  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1	ncerning document should be mailed:  CK, P.C.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
or votal homos of applications and parolle involves.	[] Amount included with filing fee attached hereto.
Sections (Section 2015) in the Contract of the	[X] Check enclosed.
8. To the extent not tendered by check, authorization is given to c	harge the Assignment Fee (37 CFR.341) to Account No. 06-1378.
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Dated: <u>August 19, 2002</u>	By: Herbert Groodman Reg. No. 17,081
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	
I hereby certify this correspondence is being deposited with the Uni	ted States Postal Service as First Class mail in an envelope addressed to:

Commissioner of Patents and Medemarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on the date noted below.

Attorney: Herbert Goodman

Dated: August 19, 2002

## ASSIGNMENT OF SHARE

We, THE FURUKAWA ELECTRIC CO., LTD. located at 6-1, 2-chome, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan, the owner of the share of 1/6 of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. Patent, jointly with International Superconductivity Technology Center located at 34-3, Shinbashi 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105, Japan and Tohoku Electric Power Company, Incorporated located at 7-1, Honcho 1-chome, Aoba-ku, Sendai, Miyagi 980-0014, Japan;

PATENT NO.

DATE OF PATENT

5,716,907

FEB. 10, 1998

hereby assign one-half of our share of the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent, to NEW ENERGY AND INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATION, a Japanese corporation, located at 1-1, Higashiikebukuro 3-chome, Toshima-ku, Tokyo, Japan, their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and consequently we become the owner of the share of 1/12 of the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent.

THE FURUKAWA ELECTRIC CO., LTD.

DATE: July 17, 2002 BY:

Name: Junnosuke Furukawa

Title: President